

Â

ITEM NO.205

Court No.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13892/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in RSA No. 986/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANJIT SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAKAM SINGH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to submit additional
document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.
Mr. rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S.Phoolka,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.K.Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

No merit.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER